
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
  

  

  

  

  

  

Protecting the Present & Building the Future 
Accountability, Innovation, Empowerment, Performance, Integrity, 

Diversity, Teamwork, Respect, Excellence, Safety 

 
 

Contractor:PB Americas  

 

 

Proposed Contract Amount:Additional $471,691.00 funding for a total contract amount of  
$2,317,533.89     

  

Project Title:Rreconstruction of 14th Street between Market Street and Colfax Avenue   

  

Contract Control Number:CE81086-2  

 

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date):3/1/2009-03/04/2012 (previously 
3/1/2009-12/31/2011)  

 

Selection process:  

  (a) Date of Bid process:RFP 10/8/2008   

  (b) How many proposals were received:12  

  (c) Range:N/A (Qualifications based selection)    Low:          High:       

 

DSBO Assigned Goals:M/WBE 15%  

 

DSBO Goals Commitment:15%   

 

Council District:9   

  

Source of funds (CIP/BOND/GRANT/CDOT):38273 and 37130 
/5011102/604600/PI80308_103 

 
 

Background:The project is a continuation of the conceptual and preliminary design work 

prepared and shown in the 14th Street Corridor Improvement Feasibility Study, Phase 2. 
The major project components include removal of the existing asphalt pavement and 

reconstruction of the roadway with concrete pavement to provide three travel lanes and 
on street parking in accordance with current City Standards.  The sidewalk along the 

roadway will be widened and pedestrian amenities and street furnishings will be 
installed to provide a pedestrian friendly, attractive corridor to Denver’s major visitor 

facilities. The Project will be funded with 2007 IPTF Bond and private funds.       

 


